
Premier Standard 8" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Breed
MCT 69

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 34.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon
Boston Mary Scesny100 39.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon
Dee Claudia McGuire100 49.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle
Wicked Amanda Rizner54.75 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Eloise Tamara Lazarus58.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier
Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan61.73 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Coton de Tulear

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Breed
MCT 65

Happy Diane Patterson100 32.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog
Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl50.42 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Nikki Louise Traska52.62 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Terrier
Kennedy Debby Du BayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7

Breed
MCT 60

Mark Carol Perkins100 40.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog
Kat Leslie Nelson100 44.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog
Kolt Lisa Antonucci100 49.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Dash Janice Gregory45.41 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd
Sadie Andrea Carson47.15 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Cooper Eileen O'DonnellNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 19

Breed
MCT 55

Flare Jennifer Renauld100 31.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Jovi Mark Caron100 32.60 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Switch Harmony Fall100 34.36 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Lupine Garth Welch100 34.87 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
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Premier Standard 20" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS
Dash Susan Grace100 35.90 Q 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Jack James Standish100 38.28 Q 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Quest Alicia Cyr100 41.46 Q 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Flo Pollyanna Mead100 44.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Windy Laura Scanlon100 49.29 Q 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Levi Ann Leduc100 51.64 Q 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Phire Jane Bronson36.87 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Weiser Morgan Carleton36.99 NQ 0 1 1 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Atty Tod Hebert39.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian
River Mary Ann Hall40.93 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Ghillie Jeremy Kezer45.44 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Irish Water Spaniel
Truman Joanne Williamson48.54 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Bearded Collie
Batman Beth Ostrowski-

Parks
49.24 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Patsee Christie McNamara64.18 NQ 1 1 0 0 10Golden Retriever
Neon Pam GreenNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Breed
MCT 60

Doodle Audrey Chase100 39.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog
Hogan Steve Basson100 41.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Weimaraner
Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick100 50.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Trig Mary Cotter49.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 74

Skye Claudia McGuire54.97 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 70

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 44.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Tank Judy Vedder53.30 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog
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Premier Standard 16"P Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 60

Tillie Veeann Cross39.59 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Sirius Michele Levitt42.43 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 65

Riptide Christie McNamara43.07 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Nita Nathalie InhoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
Sarge Harmony FallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rottweiler
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards164 SCT 71

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan100 63.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Coton de Tulear
Boss Carol DonnellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards164 SCT 66

Kenji Sara Ko100 38.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Diana Patricia Gagnon100 38.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Marigold Carol Pinto42.56 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Otto Kaylie WynnNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards169 SCT 64

Mila Erin Poteat66.04 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 2Miniature American 
Shepherd

Quintus Linda RobinsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 11

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 61

Flare Jennifer Renauld100 31.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Kapusta Marissa Dillon100 36.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Poppy Jeanne Sheridan100 56.20 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Hopper Michele Levitt36.22 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Vibe Leanne Ksiazek40.76 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0German Shepherd 

Dog
Prana Mary Hope 

Schoenfeld
44.77 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Whippet

Grady Andrea Sarnik46.71 NQ 2 0 0 3 0 0Border Collie
Patsee Christie McNamara60.36 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Aerith Andrea Ruzzo74.99 NQ 3 0 0 2 0 13Samoyed
JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Sparky Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
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Excellent Standard 24" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 65

Nitro Valerie Leab45.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11

Pts Breed
yards164 SCT 71

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 34.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Papillon
Harry Lisa Johnson100 44.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 47.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Scottish Terrier
Danica Carol Donnelly100 59.52 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 011 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Bree Audrey Lamothe58.68 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Wicked Amanda Rizner63.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Oliver Alison Gold64.40 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu
Tansey Melanie Bryson74.55 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 3Norwich Terrier
Boston Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon
Butters M J KushwaraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0French Bulldog
Eloise Tamara LazarusNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 16

Pts Breed
yards164 SCT 66

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 36.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Cocker Spaniel
Maddie Debbie West100 38.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Miniature Poodle
Austin Brenda Laroza100 40.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 47.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature Poodle
Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 47.60 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Bocci Marion Johnson100 47.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Schipperke
Bristol Charlene Bush100 47.67 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel
Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 48.95 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 All American Dog
Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 51.40 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Nikki Louise Traska100 55.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Border Terrier
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS
Zipper Marion Johnson48.76 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Schipperke
Flash Peggy Clark60.44 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Billie Onnaka DudleyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Happy Diane PattersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Moo Bonnie HendersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog
Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 18

Pts Breed
yards169 SCT 64

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson100 35.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie
Halo Jennifer Marks100 37.05 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
100 37.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Dash Janice Gregory100 41.02 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Pyrenean Shepherd
Rosie Doug Bellfy100 42.55 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Kat Leslie Nelson100 42.68 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 All American Dog
Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 43.04 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog
Pippa Lynmarie Thompson100 43.49 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie
Delilah Kelli Cyr100 45.56 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Kolt Lisa Antonucci100 53.81 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 

Spaniel
Cora Beth Fatse45.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Kevin Elaine Hamill46.80 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Derry Patti Gleason48.07 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Sadie Andrea Carson53.25 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Cato Linda Robinson58.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Cooper Eileen O'DonnellNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Jessie Brittany HuffNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Mark Carol PerkinsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 18 Total NQ: 21 Total Competing: 39

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 61

Jovi Mark Caron100 31.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie
Weiser Morgan Carleton100 33.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 English Springer 

Spaniel
Neon Pam Green100 35.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 All American Dog
Zoe Andrea Sarnik100 36.42 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie
Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 36.97 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever
Jack James Standish100 38.47 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Australian Shepherd
Flo Pollyanna Mead100 39.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever
Truman Joanne Williamson100 39.34 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Bearded Collie
Brite'N Donna Benoit100 39.82 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever
Keagan Bob Howard100 40.34 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie
Trixie Trish Parrett100 40.80 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Portuguese Water 

Dog
Caper Bob Young100 41.26 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever
Motion Donna Benoit100 41.38 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever
Tora Valerie Leab100 41.78 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Belgian Malinois
Phoenix Cara Armour100 42.31 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Boxer
Batman Beth Ostrowski-

Parks
100 44.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Mochi Mia Federico100 45.28 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog
Levi Ann Leduc100 51.99 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Bowie Jeff Botelho31.87 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Atty Tod Hebert37.72 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian
Dahlia Ellen Halperin38.98 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Haylen Mary Ann Hall38.98 NQ 0 0 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever
Quest Alicia Cyr38.99 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Lupine Garth Welch39.04 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Phire Jane Bronson39.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Switch Harmony Fall41.29 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Secret Jennifer Marks41.61 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Dash Susan Grace43.00 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Mighty Sandra Barbour43.06 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Ghillie Jeremy Kezer44.98 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel
River Mary Ann Hall45.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Crome Sandra Barbour48.68 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS
Nigel Athleen 

Zimmermann
48.72 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Molly Pamela Burek49.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Windy Laura Scanlon55.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Spring Beth Teixeira61.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Bear Brittany Kochiss74.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 13All American Dog
Gracie Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Irish Red and White 

Setter

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 16

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 65

Acro Grace Buzanoski100 36.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever
Furgus Bob Howard100 37.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie
Riptide Christie McNamara100 39.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever
Hogan Steve Basson100 40.49 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 Weimaraner
Tucker Bethany Wolfert100 43.88 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Siberian Husky
Kai Russell Thorpe100 46.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Poodle
Zoom M J Kushwara100 51.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Rottweiler
Doodle Audrey Chase38.05 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0All American Dog
Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli41.16 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Doberman Pinscher
Ryder Emily Mathews51.08 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog
Bennie Lorna Godsill56.62 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Weimaraner
Trig Mary Cotter56.80 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Piper Judith Lichtman67.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 2Rhodesian Ridgeback
Blitzen Kimberlee WojickNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
Trigger Candyce PaparoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle
Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards164 SCT 76

Tout Rolissa Bright - NashNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Biewer Terrier

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards169 SCT 69

Carli Karen Ann BachelleNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd
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Excellent Standard 16"P Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 66

Miso Kathy Lesinski100 43.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Annie Kristie Anderson53.53 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Remy Bob Kaczmarczyk59.80 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Xena Dorraine Parker68.11 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 2Labrador Retriever
JJ Karen Ann BachelleNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 70

Enzo Danette Chorney43.15 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Hootie Melissa Bellerose54.79 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Breeze Saskia Zezima68.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Samoyed
Ace Brittany KochissNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 

Dog
Knockers Lisa KingNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute
Sarge Harmony FallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rottweiler

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards164 SCT 76

Buster Jacqueline 
Soccodato

100 51.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 All American Dog

Asher Beth Charette100 66.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 09 Scottish Terrier
Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman45.69 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Bichon Frise

Torri Amanda Rizner64.73 NQ 1 1 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Very Janet OfficerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards164 SCT 71

Sweets Carol McGuiness100 52.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 018 Pug
Evie Peggy Clark100 54.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS
Kal-El Patricia Gagnon36.05 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Jack Jeffrey Tripp44.60 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Tank Judy Vedder52.24 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards169 SCT 69

Sasha Sara Ko100 42.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog
Tweed Martha Davis100 46.63 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog
Rupert Elaine Hamill100 51.36 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog
Taxi Amanda Haldeman48.33 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Dobby Rena BarnettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pumi

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 66

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 37.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 All American Dog
Tillie Veeann Cross100 38.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Chesapeake Bay 

Retriever
Sirius Michele Levitt100 38.20 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Gus Beth Fatse100 38.52 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 027 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Debbie Cara Armour100 42.76 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Boxer
Edgrrr Clint Brome100 43.74 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever
Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher100 50.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Portuguese Water 

Dog
Gaius Linda Robinson100 58.77 Q 0 0 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd
Lexi Patricia McDonald61.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0German Pinscher
Nicki Judy VedderNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Soft Coated 

Wheaten Terrier

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 70

Punk Grace Buzanoski100 37.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Golden Retriever
Remy Kathy Lesinski100 37.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 032 Labrador Retriever
Phoebe James Standish100 40.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever
Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 42.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 027 Labrador Retriever
Chester Taylor Lima100 44.55 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS
Nita Nathalie Inho100 51.12 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog
Q Lisa King100 58.87 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Alaskan Malamute
Reef Jeremy Kezer100 60.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Irish Water Spaniel
Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 66.68 Q 0 0 0 0 0 03 Belgian Malinois
Obie Cindy McGovern41.42 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Ricco Karen Scotti49.94 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Shambhu Russell ThorpeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 48

KG Meg Hagerty 
Borowski

62.02 NQ 2 1 1 0 14Scottish Terrier

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 45

Taz Amber Sullivan-Vo100 34.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Coolidge Karen Conrath95 32.95 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Border Terrier

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards139 SCT 43

Halo Jennifer Marks100 23.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Gale Martha Davis95 38.41 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Quintus Linda Robinson42.67 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Chase Lindsey Nelson44.45 NQ 4 1 1 0 1Miniature American 

Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 41

Dove David Winslow25.44 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Prana Mary Hope 

Schoenfeld
26.64 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Whippet

Rival Mark Caron31.48 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Kapusta Marissa Dillon33.19 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Grady Andrea Sarnik34.59 NQ 3 1 3 0 0Border Collie
Poppy Jeanne Sheridan36.31 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Mali Amber Sullivan-Vo53.72 NQ 2 1 0 0 12All American Dog
Mint Emma TomanelliNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 43

Noelle Sonja Capasso100 32.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher
Jets Grace Buzanoski40.75 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Folly T C Lardner48.75 NQ 3 1 2 0 5Poodle
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Open JWW 12"P Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards139 SCT 48

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman100 30.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 46

Maddie Kristie Anderson95 44.39 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Savannah Vicki Lincoln38.21 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Rough Collie

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 48

Chance Susan Black95 29.19 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Enzo Danette Chorney26.30 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
Sarge Harmony Fall28.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rottweiler
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 47

Maiya Rebecca GeboNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 51

Pippa Audrey SilvaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Weimaraner

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 57

Linus Jessie Wills100 27.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 52

Baci Jennifer Latici63.68 NQ 1 1 1 0 11Lagotto Romagnolo

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 47

Spook Sandra Barbour100 17.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Lazer Donna Savoie100 37.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois
Raven Clint Brome14.87 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
London Athleen 

Zimmermann
18.88 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Spyder Valerie Leab22.63 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
Wicked Tamara Lazarus32.51 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Rivet Elena LennonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 52

Wager Caitlin Guntly19.69 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Cello Amanda Haldeman37.55 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Whippet
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Novice JWW 20"P Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 56

Mikie Cindy McGovern100 28.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Demon Lisa King55.32 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Alaskan Malamute
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Bree Audrey Lamothe41.51 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Dee Claudia McGuire43.06 Q 0 0 0 09 Toy Poodle
Rebel Deborah Hunt29.63 NQ 0 1 0 0Papillon
Eloise Tamara LazarusNQ 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier
Jack-Jack Pauline RyanNQ 0 0 1 0Coton de Tulear

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Kenji Sara Ko30.47 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog
Maddie Debbie West33.47 Q 0 0 0 09 Miniature Poodle
Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl40.59 Q 0 0 0 06 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Billie Onnaka Dudley47.41 Q 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog
Nikki Louise Traska56.86 Q 0 0 0 01 Border Terrier
Kennedy Debby Du Bay36.75 NQ 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle
Blue Barbara CordellNQ 0 0 1 0Poodle
Marigold Carol PintoNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

32.74 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rosie Doug Bellfy33.69 Q 0 0 0 09 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Kat Leslie Nelson33.79 Q 0 0 0 09 All American Dog
Cora Beth Fatse34.60 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd
Jessie Brittany Huff36.23 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie
Cooper Eileen O'Donnell47.84 Q 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog
Mikey Linda Mendenhall30.00 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sierra Julie Stauffer36.10 NQ 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Sadie Andrea Carson44.69 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS
Derry Patti Gleason45.68 NQ 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Kolt Lisa Antonucci48.67 NQ 1 1 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Dera Mia FedericoNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Gale Martha DavisNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Mark Carol PerkinsNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Mila Erin PoteatNQ 1 1 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 16 Total Competing: 30

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer27.59 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Irish Water Spaniel
Phire Jane Bronson27.89 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Lupine Garth Welch29.56 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Zoe Andrea Sarnik31.32 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie
Rose Mary Fitzsimmons32.22 Q 0 0 0 08 Irish Red and White 

Setter
Sparky Diane Patterson32.22 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie
Trixie Trish Parrett32.22 Q 0 0 0 08 Portuguese Water 

Dog
Flo Pollyanna Mead32.46 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever
River Mary Ann Hall33.42 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever
Truman Joanne Williamson34.26 Q 0 0 0 07 Bearded Collie
Patsee Christie McNamara36.05 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever
Crome Sandra Barbour39.07 Q 0 0 0 05 Border Collie
Windy Laura Scanlon39.46 Q 0 0 0 05 All American Dog
Levi Ann Leduc42.22 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever
Maze Kimberlee Wojick30.79 NQ 1 3 0 0Labrador Retriever
Keagan Bob Howard32.33 NQ 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Grady Andrea Sarnik34.22 NQ 0 3 0 0Border Collie
Jack James Standish36.10 NQ 1 3 0 0Australian Shepherd
Spook Sandra Barbour41.37 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Molly Pamela Burek49.06 NQ 2 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Aerith Andrea RuzzoNQ 0 0 1 0Samoyed
Dash Susan GraceNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Dove David WinslowNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Flare Jennifer RenauldNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS
JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Kapusta Marissa DillonNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Lazer Donna SavoieNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois
Quest Alicia CyrNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Spring Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 

Dog

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Furgus Bob Howard28.54 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie
Riptide Christie McNamara32.42 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever
Doodle Audrey Chase33.05 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog
Hogan Steve Basson33.53 Q 0 0 0 08 Weimaraner
Trig Mary Cotter38.51 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever
Blitzen Kimberlee Wojick44.15 Q 0 0 0 04 All American Dog
Trigger Candyce Paparo39.00 NQ 1 1 0 0Poodle
Tucker Bethany Wolfert46.89 NQ 2 2 0 0Siberian Husky
Pippa Audrey SilvaNQ 0 0 1 0Weimaraner
Ryder Emily MathewsNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 24"c

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Skye Claudia McGuire37.44 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Poodle
Buster Jacqueline 

Soccodato
44.15 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Torri Amanda Rizner49.85 Q 0 0 0 06 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman40.34 NQ 0 1 0 0Bichon Frise

Tout Rolissa Bright - NashNQ 0 0 1 0Biewer Terrier

LEAP Agility Club
Star Hill Family Athletic Center, Tolland, CT Page 18 of 30



Time 2 Beat 8"P Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Tank Judy Vedder47.05 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Dobby Rena Barnett39.42 NQ 0 1 0 0Pumi

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Orla Mary Hope 
Schoenfeld

32.61 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Whippet

Miso Kathy Lesinski34.71 Q 0 0 0 09 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Tillie Veeann Cross34.90 Q 0 0 0 09 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Remy Bob Kaczmarczyk54.19 NQ 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Gilda Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

JJ Karen Ann BachelleNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Mikie Cindy McGovern38.13 NQ 3 3 0 0Golden Retriever
Enzo Danette Chorney39.28 NQ 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
Breeze Saskia Zezima41.61 NQ 0 1 0 0Samoyed
Beau-Beau Susan PfefferleNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois
Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Remy Kathy LesinskiNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

LEAP Agility Club
Star Hill Family Athletic Center, Tolland, CT Page 19 of 30



Open Standard 8" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 72

KG Meg Hagerty 
Borowski

79.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 7Scottish Terrier

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards150 SCT 69

Taz Amber Sullivan-Vo95 53.70 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Coolidge Karen Conrath47.88 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Terrier
Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Pippa Mia FedericoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0American Hairless 

Terrier

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 67

Gale Martha Davis95 64.49 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Chase Lindsey Nelson49.78 NQ 3 0 1 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards158 SCT 65

Spook Sandra Barbour100 34.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Mint Emma Tomanelli44.07 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Mali Amber Sullivan-Vo54.99 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Lazer Donna Savoie56.09 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois
Dove David Winslow62.00 NQ 2 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Folger Sally MyersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Rival Mark CaronNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 72

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman89.77 NQ 5 4 0 3 0 17Cocker Spaniel
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Open Standard 16"P Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards158 SCT 70

Maddie Kristie AndersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards158 SCT 72

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Demon Lisa KingNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards131 SCT 63

Maiya Rebecca Gebo78.92 NQ 0 2 2 1 0 15Brittany

Novice A Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards131 SCT 65

Pippa Audrey SilvaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Weimaraner

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards131 SCT 76

Violet Clint Brome95 45.60 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards131 SCT 71

Linus Jessie Wills100 38.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards131 SCT 66

Sierra Julie Stauffer100 29.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Baci Jennifer Latici76.07 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 10Lagotto Romagnolo

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards131 SCT 63

London Athleen 
Zimmermann

100 34.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Raven Clint Brome95 36.63 Q2nd 0 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Wicked Tamara Lazarus90 46.81 Q3rd 2 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Spyder Valerie Leab36.17 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
Rivet Elena Lennon68.07 NQ 3 2 0 2 0 5Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
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Novice B Standard 24" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards131 SCT 65

Noelle Sonja Capasso100 35.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher
Jets Grace Buzanoski90 52.47 Q2nd 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Folly T C Lardner60.66 NQ 1 0 0 3 0 0Poodle

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards131 SCT 68

Wager Caitlin Guntly95 45.64 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Savannah Vicki Lincoln67.01 NQ 5 3 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards131 SCT 70

Mikie Cindy McGovern55.86 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 44

Bree Audrey Lamothe32.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Boss Carol Donnelly63.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 19Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 42

Kenji Sara Ko100 29.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Otto Kaylie WynnNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards140 SCT 40

Mila Erin Poteat40.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rize Margaret HowesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
yards144 SCT 38

JJ Beth Teixeira100 29.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Batman Beth Ostrowski-

Parks
23.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Dash Susan Grace26.40 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Flare Jennifer Renauld27.59 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Sparky Diane Patterson30.05 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Quest Alicia Cyr30.29 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Spring Beth Teixeira44.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 6Labrador Retriever
Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 

Dog

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards144 SCT 41

Nitro Valerie Leab25.67 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
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Master JWW 8" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 11

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 44

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 23.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Papillon
Harry Lisa Johnson100 30.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Butters M J Kushwara100 33.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 French Bulldog
Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 33.45 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Scottish Terrier
Oliver Alison Gold100 36.07 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Shih Tzu
Eloise Tamara Lazarus100 39.42 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Scottish Terrier
Boston Mary Scesny33.25 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon
Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan45.38 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Coton de Tulear
Danica Carol Donnelly48.96 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Wicked Amanda Rizner50.29 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Tansey Melanie Bryson50.97 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 18

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 42

Happy Diane Patterson100 21.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog
Skybee Vivian Hudson100 24.47 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel
Diana Patricia Gagnon100 25.23 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog
Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 26.28 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature Poodle
Maddie Debbie West100 26.83 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature Poodle
Austin Brenda Laroza100 29.09 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Bocci Marion Johnson100 30.86 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Schipperke
Bristol Charlene Bush100 31.09 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel
Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 32.69 Q 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog
Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 35.68 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Moo Bonnie Henderson100 39.20 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog
Baysea Vivian Hudson27.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Marigold Carol Pinto30.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Elvis Sheryl Gadol33.90 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS
Billie Onnaka Dudley40.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Zipper Marion Johnson44.32 NQ 1 1 0 0 2Schipperke
Flash Peggy Clark45.13 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Nikki Louise TraskaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Terrier

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 16

Pts Breed
yards140 SCT 40

Cora Beth Fatse100 25.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd
Dash Janice Gregory100 26.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Pyrenean Shepherd
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
100 26.30 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Kat Leslie Nelson100 26.62 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog
Sadie Andrea Carson100 26.70 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie
Mark Carol Perkins100 27.34 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog
Pippa Lynmarie Thompson100 28.75 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie
Cato Linda Robinson100 31.09 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Cooper Eileen O'Donnell100 31.50 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog
Delilah Kelli Cyr100 33.90 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 36.71 Q 0 0 0 0 03 All American Dog
Kolt Lisa Antonucci100 39.77 Q 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson22.30 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Rosie Doug Bellfy28.36 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Derry Patti Gleason31.90 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 16 Total NQ: 22 Total Competing: 38

Pts Breed
yards144 SCT 38

Switch Harmony Fall100 22.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie
Phire Jane Bronson100 22.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever
Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 23.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Hopper Michele Levitt100 23.71 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie
Crome Sandra Barbour100 23.92 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS
Haylen Mary Ann Hall100 24.85 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever
Brite'N Donna Benoit100 25.46 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever
River Mary Ann Hall100 25.52 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever
Caper Bob Young100 26.94 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever
Motion Donna Benoit100 26.97 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever
Tora Valerie Leab100 27.48 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Belgian Malinois
Secret Jennifer Marks100 27.88 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd
Nigel Athleen 

Zimmermann
100 29.57 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Phoenix Cara Armour100 29.79 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Boxer
Windy Laura Scanlon100 30.22 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog
Mochi Mia Federico100 33.24 Q 0 0 0 0 04 All American Dog
Bowie Jeff Botelho20.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Neon Pam Green21.18 NQ 1 1 2 0 0All American Dog
Weiser Morgan Carleton21.38 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Dahlia Ellen Halperin21.48 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Jovi Mark Caron21.79 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Mighty Sandra Barbour22.75 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Zoe Andrea Sarnik24.60 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Lupine Garth Welch24.79 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Rose Mary Fitzsimmons27.49 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Irish Red and White 

Setter
Molly Pamela Burek31.73 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Keagan Bob Howard32.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Flo Pollyanna Mead33.55 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Ghillie Jeremy Kezer34.34 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel
Levi Ann Leduc35.89 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Jack James Standish39.25 NQ 1 1 1 0 1Australian Shepherd
Bear Brittany Kochiss44.65 NQ 2 0 0 0 6All American Dog
Aerith Andrea Ruzzo53.79 NQ 1 0 0 0 15Samoyed
Folger Sally MyersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Gracie Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Patsee Christie McNamaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Trixie Trish ParrettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie
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Master JWW 24" Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 14

Pts Breed
yards144 SCT 41

Acro Grace Buzanoski100 26.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Hogan Steve Basson100 26.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Weimaraner
Riptide Christie McNamara100 27.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever
Doodle Audrey Chase100 28.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 All American Dog
Tucker Bethany Wolfert100 29.99 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Siberian Husky
Zoom M J Kushwara100 31.91 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Rottweiler
Kai Russell Thorpe100 35.52 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Poodle
Furgus Bob Howard22.79 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Wendy Cara Armour35.49 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Boxer
Trig Mary Cotter39.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Ryder Emily Mathews43.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 2All American Dog
Bennie Lorna Godsill66.82 NQ 1 2 1 0 20Weimaraner
Pivo Jennifer CannerelliNQ 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher
Trigger Candyce PaparoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards144 SCT 43

Miso Kathy Lesinski31.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

JJ Karen Ann Bachelle36.34 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Remy Bob Kaczmarczyk37.08 NQ 0 0 2 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Xena Dorraine Parker37.19 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
Annie Kristie Anderson39.28 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards144 SCT 46

Knockers Lisa King100 33.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Alaskan Malamute
Ace Brittany Kochiss100 33.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 

Dog
Hootie Melissa Bellerose32.19 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 49

Torri Amanda Rizner100 35.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman100 37.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Bichon Frise

Buster Jacqueline 
Soccodato

100 39.08 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 All American Dog

Asher Beth Charette100 45.70 Q4th 0 0 0 0 03 Scottish Terrier
Very Janet Officer40.81 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Tout Rolissa Bright - NashNQ 0 0 0 1 0Biewer Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 47

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 33.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Evie Peggy Clark100 39.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tank Judy Vedder40.65 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sweets Carol McGuinessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pug

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards140 SCT 45

Tweed Martha Davis100 26.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog
Taxi Amanda Haldeman100 27.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 All American Dog
Sasha Sara Ko100 30.70 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog
Rupert Elaine Hamill100 34.93 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog
Desilu Patricia Beaman100 38.84 Q 0 0 0 0 06 English Cocker 

Spaniel
Carli Karen Ann Bachelle52.17 NQ 0 0 0 0 7Miniature American 

Shepherd
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Mar 26, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards144 SCT 43

Gus Beth Fatse100 23.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sirius Michele Levitt100 25.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rosy Ellen Halperin100 26.91 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd
Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher100 32.49 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Portuguese Water 

Dog
Edgrrr Clint Brome100 33.54 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever
Lexi Patricia McDonald100 38.87 Q 0 0 0 0 04 German Pinscher
Nicki Judy Vedder100 40.25 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Soft Coated 

Wheaten Terrier
Gaius Linda Robinson100 42.78 Q 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Orla Mary Hope 

Schoenfeld
28.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Whippet

Tillie Veeann Cross28.61 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek38.03 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog
Debbie Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards144 SCT 46

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 24.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever
Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 27.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Poodle
Chester Taylor Lima100 28.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever
Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 28.74 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever
Nita Nathalie Inho100 29.57 Q 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog
Phoebe James Standish100 32.00 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Ricco Karen Scotti100 35.04 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever
Q Lisa King100 42.82 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Alaskan Malamute
Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 45.34 Q 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois
Obie Cindy McGovern25.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Breeze Saskia Zezima39.12 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Samoyed
Reef Jeremy Kezer62.51 NQ 2 1 2 0 16Irish Water Spaniel
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